Alida Camp Chair

Will Brightbill District Manager



505 Park Avenue, Suite 620 New York, N.Y. 10022-1106 (212) 758-4340 (212) 758-4616 (Fax) www.cb8m.com - Website info@cb8m.com - E-Mail

The City of New York Community Board 8 Manhattan Roosevelt Island Committee Thursday, December 17, 2020 - 6:30PM This meeting was conducted remotely via Zoom

## **MINUTES**

- 1. Current situation regarding Bank replacement update by Prince Shaw Senior Project Manager RIOC.
- 2. Status of Tram Plaza and Elevator Manhattan Update by Prince Shaw Senior Project Manager RIOC.
- Roosevelt Island status during the pandemic a testing site is in progress where the RI Library was formerly located. It is projected to open in January update Prince Shaw Senior Project Manager RIOC.
- 4. Roosevelt Island Bridge bike lane presentation with potential modifications and safety changes by Bike Activist Paul Krinkler and an Update from Colleen Chattergoon of the DOT, Community Coordinator for Manhattan.
- 5. Elected official Reports:
  - a. Suad Hassan Community Liaison from Senator Jose Serrano's office. I was surprised with a New York Senate Proclamation Honoring my Community Service.
  - b. Ysabel Abreu Community Liaison from MBP Gale Brewer's update.
- 6. Pop up testing site previously addressed.
- 7. Roosevelt Island's Zero Waste Initiatives
  - a. Big Reuse Composting Initiative and support Justin Green Executive Director from Big Reuse Presentation.
  - b. Engage RI Zero Waste Initiative Jane Swanson Assistant Director Community and Government Relations Cornell presentation.
- 8. Status of the Coler Task Force Julia Ferguson representing Friends of Coler Alida Camp Chair Coler Taskforce.

- 9. Discussion with Lorean Valentin, Test and Trace Manhattan Borough Director, to identify ways to collaborate with CB8 around mask distribution events and testing on Roosevelt Island.
- 10. Discussion with Stephen Martin, who will share his vision to save the Renwick Ruin presentation.
- 11. Old Business
  - a. Discussion by Judith Birdy Roosevelt Island Historical Society President Presentation on Restoration and Opening of Blackwell House Historical House.
- 12. New Business

## Lynne Strong-Shinozaki, Chair